

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number <u>160</u>-2024

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (Eamont Street)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Part of Block 1 on Plan 43M-1927 designated as Parts 7, 8, 10 and 11 on Plan 43R-38813 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Eamont Street.
- The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Part of Block 8 on Plan 43M-1927 designated as Parts 17, 18, 19 and 20 on Plan 43R-38813 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Eamont Street.
- 3. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Part of 0.30 Reserve Block 19 on Plan 43M-1927 designated as Parts 25 and 26 on Plan 43R-38813 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Eamont Street.

ENACTED and PASSED this 16th day of October, 2024.

Approved as to form.
2024/10/10
SDSR
Approved as to content.
2024/10/07

Genevieve Scharback, City Clerk

(SPA-2023-0007/B17-021/BM)